506045592 05/05/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6092306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK MCMANUS	04/27/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVEL STRUCTURES, LLC		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 451		
City:	TIMNATH		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80547		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62962008
Application Number:	15929292

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8169838000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com
Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 1: 4801 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	539003.10014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA N. OSTORGA
SIGNATURE:	/Christina N. Ostorga/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2020

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=Assignment-signed#page3.tif

PATENT 506045592 REEL: 052574 FRAME: 0663

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patrick McManus, having a residential address of 6559 Tombstone Ridge Road, Timnath, CO 80547, (the "Assignor"), are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") relating to a:

#### SERRATED BEAM

for which a provisional application was filed on January 16, 2020 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 62/962,008; and for which a non-provisional application was filed on April 23, 2020 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/929,292 (the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, in and to said Applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, Novel Structures, LLC, organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Wyoming, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at P.O. Box 451, Timnath, Colorado 80547, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, in and to said Applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest within the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, in and to said Invention, said Applications, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, together with any and all provisionals, nonprovisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, reexaminations, substitutes or extensions thereof, and including all rights to claim priority, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request all appropriate domestic and foreign patent or government authorities in foreign countries to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said Applications or otherwise for said Invention.

DocID: 4821-3524-1462.1

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's rights in and to the Invention and any and all United States and/or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted on said Applications or otherwise for said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Agreement as of the day and year written below.

Patrick McManus (Assignor)

Inventor Date 4/27/2020

STATE OF ) ss.
COUNTY OF )

On this 2 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2020, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Patrick McManus to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

recounty r

My Commission Expires:

DoctD: 4821-3524-1402.1

By Andrew 2	John Marine	4/27/2020		
Signature	Date	hadiali da		
Patrick McManus, Ma	ınager			
Printed Name and Title		habannannannggg		
STATE OF	)			
	) ss.			
COUNTY OF	)			
On this 27 dawithin and for the Cou	ny of <u>April</u>	, 2020, before esaid, personally a	me, the undersigne	ed, a Notary Public
Patrick McManus	· · ·		rson described in ar	nd who executed
the foregoing instrume act and deed.				
In Witness Wh.	arant Thase been	unto attached mix. b	end and notonial as	al at the Country
and State aforesaid on			and and notarial se	ai, at the County
and trace motosaid oil	me my ana year n	ast acove written,	0	2

DocID: 4821-3524-1402.1

My Commission Expires:

Novel Structures, LLC (Assignee)